

Library of Things Borrower Information

Responsibility

• By checking out items from the Aurora Town Public Library's Library of Things collection, as the registered borrower of your Buffalo & Erie County Public Library card, you are responsible for all use of the library card, fees, lost or damaged items, and the condition of materials returned.

Circulation

- Things must be checked out with an adult library card, by an adult, 17 years of age or older. The library card must be in good standing.
- Things circulate for one week with one renewal.
- Pick up Things only at the front desk of the Aurora Town Public Library. We cannot order Things that belong to another library location.
- The Aurora Town Public Library is not responsible for instruction on how to use the Things, or to charge Things.

Returning

- Use the provided checklist to be certain all parts are accounted for.
- Ensure that all Things are neatly packed up to return as when checked out.
- Return Things only at the front desk of the Aurora Town Public Library. Things cannot be returned in the book drop.
- If possible, charge Things back up before returning.

Fees

- A \$1 fee is assessed for missing Ziploc bags.
- A \$2 cleaning fee will be applied for any Thing that is returned visibly dirty.
- A \$5 fee is assessed if plastic container is lost.
- A replacement fee may apply if a Thing is returned broken/with missing parts.
- If a Thing is lost, discuss Procedure for Replacements for Lost or Damaged Items, or paying for the Thing. A \$5 restocking fee applies.

Revised, 3/31/2022